AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
VENDOR AGREEMENT NO. 2023 — 2024 Vendor - 12002
BETWEEN
CAREERSOUCE BROWARD
AND

ANTHONY BRUNSON P.A.

FOR
AUDIT SERVICES
This is not an agreement for Research and Development
UEI #
FEDERAL U.S. DOL, HHS
AWARDING AGENCY
TOTAL FEDERAL $13,513,628
AWARD
FEDERAL AWARD ALN (CFDA) | FDA/CSFA FEDERAL
IDENTIFICATION # | # Title AWARD AanD CDERAL
(FAIN) DATE
245FL412Q7503 10.561 SNAP 10/1/2023 $234,533
G-2001FLTANF 93.558 TANF 10/1/2023 $2,897,485
23A55AT000009 17.258 WIOA Adult 7/1/2023 $2,666,135
23A55AW000012 17.278 WIOA DW 7/1/2023 $3,277,844
23A55AY000003 17.259 WIOA Youth | 4/1/2023 $2,324,084
23A55WP000018 17.207 WP 7/1/2023 $1,425,545
24555DV000065 17.801 LVER/DVOP | 10/1/2023 $123,002
23A60UR000036 17.225 RESEA 1/1/2023 $565,000
PASS THROUGH FL. Department of Commerce
ENTITY
CONTRACTING Carol Hylton, President/CEO
OFFICER
CareerSource Broward
Iclz\l(l):r\(l)TR?\%:TION 2890 W. Cypress Creek Road
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

This Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Contract is fully supported by the
Employment and Training Administration of the U.S. Department of Labor and Personal
Responsibility and Work Opportunity Reconciliation Act is fully supported by the Department
of Health and Human Services which together total $13,513,628 with funds from the federal
funding streams listed above. The total funds for this contract are $34,000. Pursuant to the

Steven’s Amendment 100% of the funds support this contract are federal funds.

Anthony Brunson P.A.

Audit Services Agreement Amendment No.1 to 2023-2024-Vendor-12002
For Fiscal Year Ending 9/30/2024

Page 1



AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO
AGREEMENT NO. 2023 — 2024 Vendor - 12002
BETWEEN
CAREERSOURCE BROWARD
AND

ANTHONY BRUNSON P.A.

This the Amendment Number 1 to the Audit Contract entered into on the 25" day of
September, 2023 by and between CareerSource Broward (hereinafter CSBD), the
administrative entity for the CareerSource Council of Elected Officials (hereinafter
Council) which is a consortium of the Cities of Fort Lauderdale and Hollywood and
Broward County, existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida as an
Inter-local Governmental Agency, and the administrative entity for the Broward
WorkForce Development Board, Inc., (hereinafter BWDB) a not-for-profit corporation,
having its principle office 2890 W. Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida,
33309 and Anthony Brunson P.A. (hereinafter Contractor} existing under and by virtue
of the laws of the State of Florida as a Professional Association, having its principal
office at 3350 SW 148% Avenue, Suite 110, Miramar, Florida 33027.

WHEREAS, CSBD has entered into an Agreement with the Governor of the State
of Florida for grants to implement workforce development programs and serve as the
grant recipient and administrative entity; AND

WHEREAS, after soliciting quotes the Council and BWDB, at their meeting
held August 24, 2023 the CSBD Council, and the BWDB, selected Contractor to provide
for an organization-wide audit of its funds in accordance with 2 CFR §200 Part F; AND

WHEREAS, the contract is scheduled to expire on September 30, 2024; AND

WHEREAS, a renewal of the contract through September 30, 2025 was
approved by the CareerSource Broward Council of Elected Officials at their August 22,
2024 meeting;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants
and obligations herein contained, and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter
stated, the parties hereto understand and agree to amend Contractor’s Audit Contract
as follows:

Anthony Brunson P.A.

Audit Services Agreement Amendment No.1 to 2023-2024-Vendor-12002
For Fiscal Year Ending 9/30/2024

Page 2



1. References in the Contract to the year 2023 shall now be amended to read
2024. Paragraphs may be renumbered where no other change is made
to the language without any special demarcation.

2. Article 3, Term, 3.1, shall be amended to delete the stricken language and to include
the underscored language as follows:

The term to be encompassed by this audit shall begin with the audit of the
fiscal year, which began on Oetober1;,-2022 October 1, 2023 and which ends
on September-30,-2023 September 30, 2024. The term of this Amendment shall
begin on October 1, 2024 and shall end on September 30, 2025. This is the

first renewal under the Agreement No. 2023-2024-VENDOR-12002.

3. Article 6, Compensation, 6.1, Maximum Fee, is amended to delete the
stricken language, to include the underscored language, as follows:

Contractor shall be paid Thirty-four Thousand Dollars ($34, 000 00)
for the audit covering the period

2023 October 1, 2023 and ending Segtember 30, 2024.

4. Article 7 General, paragraph 7.10 Compliance With Federal Laws is amended to add
sub-paragraph 7.10.20

7.10.20 Prohibition Against Unallowable and Criminal Activities: Disclosure of
Violations

a. Contractor shall promptly disclose whenever, in connection with the
funds awarded under this Sub-Recipient Agreement, it has credible
evidence of the commission of a violation of Federal criminal law
involving fraud, conflict of interest, bribery, or gratuity violations.

b. The disclosure must be made in writing to the WBLV Executive Director,
the PA DLI, the applicable Federal agency, depending on the funding
stream and the agency’s Office of Inspector General.

5. Article 7 General, paragraph 7.10 Compliance With Federal Laws is amended to add
sub-paragraph 7.10.21

7.10.21 Fair Labor Standards

a. GContractor shall adhere to the Fair Labor Standards Act with respect to
hours of work and working conditions as appropriate and to the Fair
Labor Standards Act Amendment for Major Disasters.

b. Contractor shall appropriately classify employees consistent with the Fair
Labor Standards Act.

Anthony Brunson P.A.

Audit Services Agreement Amendment No.1 to 2023-2024-Vendor-12002
For Fiscal Year Ending 9/30/2024

Page 3




6. Article 7 General, paragraph 7.10 Compliance With Federal Laws is amended to add
sub-paragraph 7.10.22

7.10.22 REUSEABLE PRODUCTS

To the extent permitted by law, Contractor shall purchase, acquire, or use
products and services that can be reused. refurbished. or recycled, contain
recycled content, are bio-based, or are energy and water efficient, and are
sustainable.

7. All provisions of the Contract entered into on September 25, 2023, which are not
In conflict with this Amendment, shall continue to be enforced in accordance
with the terms and conditions therein.

8. This Amendment and all its attachments are made a part of said Contract.
The effective date of this Amendment shall be the date on which it has been
signed by all parties.

Anthony Brunson P.A.

Audit Services Agreement Amendment No.1 to 2023-2024-Vendor-12002
For Fiscal Year Ending 9/30/2024

Page 4



EXECUTION PAGE

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this
document on the respective dates under each signature:
Anthony Brunson P.A. by and through its PARTNER, and CareerSource Broward
signing by and through its President/CEO in accordance with the CareerSource
Broward governing boards action taken on August 22, 2024

AS TO ANTHONY BRUNSON, PA:

ATTEST: (O Pobineon

Knisty B Praraon

AS TO CAREERSOURCE BROWARD:

ATTEST:
Omber Wittiame

moréfa, 6/;41.&44)-04,&

a,m‘,?wr% Briineon

(Signature)
NAME: ANTHONY BRUNSON
T|T|_E Partner

DATE: 09/10/2024

BY:

Caz«,cré’, ?f’g&iﬁﬂ,

(Signature)
NAME: CAROL HYLTON

TITLE: PRESIDENT/CEO
DATE 09/11/2024

BY:

Approved as to form by the CareerSource Broward

General Counsel
ress Creek Road
, FL 33309

BY:

Rochellg¢¥ Daniels
General{Counsel

Anthony Brunson P.A.

Audit Services Agreement Amendment No.1 to 2023-2024-Vendor-12002

For Fiscal Year Ending 9/30/2024
Page 5



cifrix | RightSignature

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

ReferehcevNunibér -

FOE07419-8503-4013-B3F9-BOESO6CEDBAE

REFERENCE NUMBER
FOE07419-8503-4013-B3F9-BOE906CEDSAE

Document Name
Anthony Brunson P A Audit Services Vendor Agreement Amend No 1 to No 2023-2024-

Transaction Type VENDOR-12002
Signature Request Filename
Sent At Anthony_Brunson_P_A_Audit_Services_Vendor_Agreement_Amend_No_1_to_No_2023-
2024-VENDOR-12002.pdf
09/10/2024 13:19 EDT Pages
Executed At 5 pages
09/11/2024 15:11 EDT
Identity Method Content Type
e",I"V e application/pdf
er.nal. i File Size
Distribution Method 415 KB
:rlnall d Check Original Checksum
gne ecksum 73e96140740a17b6115bc396a1205118779582a7e534dec3d3ab11ada5886db6
a2b9630260004988c9db05266ch5d2b373097081ctBe096cI5eb5HE6e673bc
Signer Sequencing
Enabled
Document Passcode
Disabled
SIGNERS
sic BVENTS
Name Viewed At
Kristy S. Pearson signed 09/11/2024 15:10 EDT
Email Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
kpearson@abcpasolutions.com 0204cd9b2ad629¢1d52315074012d4acc356/0cc40e38ae092dbi5738675ada1  09/11/2024 15:11 EDT
Signer Sequence IP Address Signed At
2 199.44.61.252 09/11/2024 15:11 EDT
Components Device
1 Chrome via Windows
Typed Signature
q’(:*‘.ic’&"#» 22) ;“uz/rwn
Signature Reference ID
CEOFE680
Name Status Viewed At
Audrey Robinson signed 09/11/2024 15:01 EDT
Email Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
arobinson@abcpasolutions.com 0db96140981963500089fe547feacccAe6iob09B096acA95¢746067660b7d209 09/11/2024 15:03 EDT
Signer Sequence IP Address Signed At
1 199.44.61.052 09/11/2024 15:03 EDT
Components Device
1 Microsoft Edge via Windows
Typed Signature
QR ohingen

Signature Reference ID
158339BB




SIGN
Name
Anthony Brunson
Email

abrunson@abcpasolutions.com

_ E-SIGNATURE | . . EVENTS
Status Viewed At
signed 09/10/2024 15:19 EDT

Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
3104bd4a3221554dd0214c3048686b710762f11821797466002778bbebb54cio.  09/10/2024 15:20 EDT

Signer Sequence IP Address Signed At
0 199.44.61.252 09/10/2024 15:20 EDT
Components Device
3 Chrome via Windows
Typed Signature

!X:{ff.gn?}— '5%6(41&47‘7:.

Signature Reference ID

C418FDB3
AUDITS

109/10/2

09/10/2024 13:19 EDT
09/10/2024 15:19 EDT

09/10/2024 15:19 EDT
09/10/2024 15:20 EDT
09/10/2024 15:20 EDT

09/10/2024 15:20 EDT
09/11/2024 15:01 EDT

09/11/2024 15:03 EDT

09/11/2024 15:03 EDT

09/11/2024 15:03 EDT
09/11/2024 15:10 EDT

09/11/2024 15:11 EDT

09/11/2024 15:11 EDT

13:19 EDT |

¥ walte (mbrathwalte@careersourcebroward com) created document ‘

'‘An hony Brunson_P_A_Audit_Services_ Vendor A reement_Amend_No_1_to_No_2023-2024-VENDOR-
12002.pdf' on Chrome via Windows from 67.23.70.

Anthony Brunson (abrunson@abcpasolutions. com) was emailed a link to sign.

Anthony Brunson (abrunson@abcpasolutions.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from
199.44.61.252.

Anthony Brunson (abrunson@abcpasolutions.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from
199.44.61.252,

Anthony Brunson (abrunson@abcpasolutions.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from
199.44.61.252.

?géhonyg Brusnzson (abrunson@abcpasolutions.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from

Audrey Robinson (arobinson@abcpasolutions.com) was emailed a link to sign.

ﬁ\ggre (I)jgobmzson (arobinson@abcpasolutions.com) viewed the document on Microsoft Edge via Windows from

q‘ggr‘a/ Robmson (arobinson@abcpasolutions.com) authenticated via email on Microsoft Edge via Windows from

?ggaex Roblnzson (arobinson@abcpasolutions.com) signed the document on Microsoft Edge via Windows from

Kristy S. Pearson (kpearson@abcpasolutions.com) was emailed a link to sign.

5(&3%4 Ssrearson (kpearson@abcpasolutions.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from

%(ggty S. Pegrzson (kpearson@abcpasolutions.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from

Ifgg%‘ S. Pegrson (kpearson@abcpasolutions.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from



citnx | RightSignature
REFERENCE NUMBER

F9B21F30-D20D-41F5-9864-859022A354EA
SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE

TRAN N
Reference Number Document Name

F9B21F30-D20D-41F5-9864-859022A354EA PE-Anthony Brunson P A Audit Services Vendor-Amend No 1 to Contract No 2023-2024-
Transaction Type VENDOR-12002-signed-certificate

Signature Request Filename

Sent At PE-Anthony_Brunson_P_A_Audit_Services_Vendor-Amend_No_1_to_Contract_No_2023-

2024-VENDOR-12002-signed-certificate.pdf

09/11/2024 16:00 EDT Pages

Executed At 7 pages

09/12/2024 10:44 EDT

) Content Type

Identity Method application/pdf

email File Size

Distribution Method 180 KB

er.nall Original Checksum

Slgped Checksum B87bd6942645{78042877927ddb45139fb79BcB245401ad63595002d9438da0c7

757146b543df05b52c271bBcec2cb2a4485507a002fch17d7Be8b352c0ad 6

Signer Sequencing

Enabled

Document Passcode

Disabled
SIGNERS
SIGN ( _

Name Status Viewed At

Moya Brathwaite signed 09/12/2024 10:44 EDT
Email Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com 9dH7246db05b030304ddet36330426aa36a2109c690c8b8ac1925b3bciob71a1. 09/12/2024 10:44 EDT
Signer Sequence IP Address Signed At

2 67.23.70.69 09/12/2024 10:44 EDT
Components Device

1 Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature

MWeya. Brathovaite

Signature Reference ID

64CDAB5F
Name Status Viewed At
Amber Williams signed 09/12/2024 10:28 EDT
Email Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
amwilliams@careersourcebroward.com 1dca15a367710c0041/196655133ac43¢26a740616da1d0b4b5e7da20apeebap.  09/12/2024 10:29 EDT
Signer Sequence IP Address ‘ Signed At
1 67.23.70.69 09/12/2024 10:29 EDT
Components Device
1 Chrome via Windows

Typed Signature

Omben Wittiama

Signature Reference ID
82A61E59




SIGNE
Name
Carol Hylton
Email

chylton@careersourcebroward.com

Status - - " Viewe
signed 09/11/2024 18:00 EDT
Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum Identity Authenticated At
8f9b4d293989eac16a0194017a62b76da647bdbceObebB02e8e406237013271  09/11/2024 18:01 EDT

Signer Sequence IP Address Signed At
0 174.212.34.184 09/11/2024 18:01 EDT
Components Device
2 Mobile Safari via iOS
Typed Signature

Carct Hytion

Signature Reference ID

F2DEAGE6
AUDITS

09/11/2024 16

09/11/2024 16:00 EDT
09/11/2024 18:00 EDT

09/11/2024 18:01 EDT
09/11/2024 18:01 EDT

09/11/2024 18:01 EDT
09/12/2024 10:28 EDT

09/12/2024 10:29 EDT

09/12/2024 10:29 EDT

09/12/2024 10:29 EDT
09/12/2024 10:44 EDT

09/12/2024 10:44 EDT

09/12/2024 10:44 EDT

EDT

Mo ay.Biri hwi (mbrathwalte@careersourcebroward com) created document PE-
Anthony_Brunson_P_A_Audit_Services_Vendor-Amend_No_1_to_Contract No_2023-2024-VENDOR-12002-
signed-certificate.pdf"on Chrome via Windows from 67.23. 7(5— 9.

Carol Hylton (chylton@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

?%021 Hglton gchylton@careersourcebroward .com) viewed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from

%55021 Hylton gchylton@careersourcebroward .com) authenticated via email on Mobile Safari via iOS from

?‘%DZIF lton g:hylton@careersourcebroward .com) signed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from

Amber Williams (amwilliams@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

/é\;nbéer7 \(I)Viéligams (amwilliams@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from

é?bgr \(I)Vgllgams (amwilliams@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from

é{/ngg% ngéams (amwilliams@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from

Moya Brathwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) was emailed a link to sign.

%/I7o % B(r)aé%walte (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) viewed the document on Chrome via Windows from

ogg %ag'éwalte (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) authenticated via email on Chrome via Windows from

Mogg I%agéwaite (mbrathwaite@careersourcebroward.com) signed the document on Chrome via Windows from



